Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAA00003DB
This is to certify:
that the Hardware Platform
with type designation(s)
Kongsberg K-Pos - Hardware Platform
issued to
Kongsberg Maritime AS
Kongsberg, Norway
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes are listed in the certificate.
Issued at Høvik on 2024-05-29
This Certificate is valid until 2026-05-28.
DNV local unit: Sandefjord
Approval Engineer: Martin Skårerverket
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job ID: 262.1-040807-1
Certificate no.: TAA00003DB
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
This Type Approval covers hardware components for the Kongsberg Maritime K-Pos system comprising of the modules
listed below. (see individual system certificate for information on required configurations)
Location classes in the table below are denoted in the following sequence:
Temperature / Humidity / Vibration / EMC / Enclosure class
Where temperature is denoted as “*”, then the module is tested to low temperature -15°C.
Where enclosure class is denoted as “**”, required enclosure protection according to the rules to be provided upon
installation onboard
Module type Product Description Product No.
Location
Classes
Compass
Safe
Distance
DNV
reference
Operating
Station/Terminal cJoy Operator Terminal, Mk4 110-0010765 B/B/A/B/A 500 mm
DNV No.
12, 4
 cWing Mk3 Built-in 484758 B/B/AB/A 700 mm DNV No.
48,54  cWing Mk3 Portable 484760 D/B/A/B/C 700 mm
Displays Display 15" FHD XT MK1 469945 B*/B/A/B/B 1100 mm TAA000030Z
 Display 22" FHD X MK1 469948 B*/B/A/B/C 1850 mm TAA00003CT
 Display 24" FHD XE MK1 469971 B*/B/A/B/C 2050 mm TAA00003CT
 Display 27" FHD XE MK2 110-0002528 B*/B/A/B/B 190 mm MRA0000016
 Display 32” FHD ECDIS G MK1 423187 B*/B/A/B/C 2650 mm  MRA000000H
 Display 32" Full HD 16:9 ECDIS 469973 B*/B/A/B/C 180 mm TAA00003CT
 Display 55” UHD ECDIS G MK1 423188 B*/B/A/B/A 5600 mm MRA000001B
 Display 55" Ultra HD, 16:9, ECDIS 472402 B*/B/A/B/C 2400 mm MRA0000016
Computers Computer MC340 i3 LAN 477549 D/B/A/B/A 150 mm TAA00002ZN
 Computer MC360 i3 LAN 110-0016256 D/B/A/B/A 750 mm TAA000038U